Data sheet 6GK5826-2AB00-2AB2
product type designation M826-2 SHDSL
SCALANCE M826-2 SHDSL router; for the IP communication via 2-wire and 4-wire
cables from Ethernet-based Programmable controllers; SHDSL topology: Point-to-
point, bonding, line bridge mode; Routing mode with VPN, Firewall, NAT; 4-port
switch; 1x digital input, 1x digital output .
transfer rate
transfer rate / for Industrial Ethernet 10 Mbit/s, 100 Mbit/s
transfer rate
● for SHSDL transmission / maximum 15.3 Mbit/s
interfaces
number of electrical connections
● for internal network 4
● for external network 2
number of electrical connections
● for power supply 2
type of electrical connection
● for internal network RJ45 port (10/100 Mbit/s, TP, autocrossover)
● for external network Terminal strip
● for power supply Terminal strip
WAN connection
type of WAN connection / is supported / SHSDL Yes
supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
supply voltage / rated value 24 V
supply voltage / rated value 10.8 ... 28.8
type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
consumed current
● at DC / at 24 V / typical 0.29 A
ambient conditions
ambient temperature
● during operation -40 ... +70 °C
● during storage -40 ... +80 °C
relative humidity / at 25 °C / during operation / maximum 95 %
protection class IP IP20
design, dimensions and weights
design compact
depth 127 mm
height 147 mm
width 35 mm
net weight 393 g
fastening method
● 35 mm top hat DIN rail mounting Yes
● S7-300 rail mounting Yes
● S7-1500 rail mounting Yes
● wall mounting Yes
6GK58262AB002AB2
Page 1/3 11/13/2023 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
product features, product functions, product components / general
product function
● DynDNS client Yes
● no-ip.com client Yes
product functions / management, configuration, engineering
product function
● CLI Yes
● web-based management Yes
● MIB support Yes
● TRAPs via email Yes
protocol / is supported
● Telnet Yes
● HTTP Yes
● HTTPS Yes
type of configuration Web-based management
product functions / diagnostics
protocol / is supported
● SNMP v1 Yes
● SNMP v2 Yes
● SNMP v2c Yes
● SNMP v3 Yes
product function
● statistics Packet Size No